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No. KNT/BLR/Fe/375/BNG/ Vol-V                                                                                     Dated: 18/1/2021 

To, 

Shri Naveen Raj Singh, 

Managing Director, 

M/s . Karnataka State Minerals Corporation Limited, 

5
th

 Floor, ‘A’ Block TTMC Building, 

BNTC, Shantinagar, 

Bangalore-560 027. 

 

Subject:- Violation of provisions of MCDR, 2017 in respect of your Subbarayanahalli Iron Ore          

Mine (ML No. 2629), over an extent of 80.06 Ha(as per CEC sketch) located in Subbarayanahalli 

village, Sandur Taluk, Ballari  District, Karnataka State. 

 

Sir, 

The following provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were found 
violated in your above mine during the inspection on 16/10/2020 by the undersigned 
accompanied with H M Shivakumar, AME  in the presence of Sri. M.R.K Bagawan Mines Manager, 

Sri Sharanandan – Mining Engineer & Sri.T.Ramakrishna – Geologist and communicated to you 

vide this office registered letter of even number dated 05/11/2020 giving you a period of 45 (Forty 

Five ) days time for rectification of the same. 
 

Rule 26(1) 

 

It was proposed in the approved document of Modifications to the Approved RUMP approved vide 

letter No. 279/466/95/BNG dated 04/03/2019 for the two years period 2018-19 to 2019-20. The 

deviations observed in mining operations vis-a-vis approved document are given below:  

 

Against the proposed construction of 236 mtrs of Retaining wall during the year 2019- 20 only 110 

mtrs of Retaining wall is constructed thus deviating from carrying out the protective measures 

including reclamation and rehabilitation works that have to be carried out in accordance with the 

approved mine closure plan 

 

02.   Till date you have not complied the pointed out violation and the reply received from you vide your letter                       

dated 10/12/2020 has been examined and is not found satisfactory in respect of the rules violated.   

 

03.   It is again brought to your notice that these violations constitute an offence punishable under 

rule 62 of MCDR 2017. On non compliance of the above provisions of MCDR 2017, the mining 

operation can be suspended under the rule 11(2) of the above mentioned rules. 
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04.   You are therefore, directed to show cause within a period of 30 (thirty) days from the date of 

issue of this letter as to why you should not be prosecuted for the above offence. 

 

05.   Please note that no further notice will be given to you in this regard. 

 
 

 
Yours faithfully, 

 
Sd/- 

 (G C Meena) 

Regional Controller of Mines  
Indian Bureau of Mines 

 

Copy : 
 
(i).   The Controller of Mines (SZ), IBM, Bangalore, for kind information.  
 
(ii).  The Director, Dept. Of Mines & Geology, Govt. of Karnataka, Khanij Bhavan, Race Course 

Road, Bangalore-560 001. 

 

Sd/- 

(G C Meena) 

Regional Controller of Mines  
Indian Bureau of Mines 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


